FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

| Teefy Township, Iroquois Falls |
|--|
| (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) |
| End of Twin Falls Road, on Abitibi River |
| (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises) |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: |
| Twin Fall Generating Station - West Wing Wall Repair (PO005803) |
| (short description of the improvement) |
| Sheet piling and sealing of west wall upstream face, Civil works of erosion repair and drainage, under CCDB 5B |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on $\underline{2023/12/01}$. |
| (date substantially performed) |
| Date certificate signed: 2023/12/19 . |
| by Owner Ron Cariglia, P.Eng / Michael Chamberlain, P.Eng |
| (payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) |
| Name of owner: H2O Power Limited Partnership |
| Address for service: 560 King Street West, Unit 2, Oshawa, Ontario, L1J 7J1 |
| Name of contractor: Construction Demathieu & Bard (CDB) Inc. |
| Address for service: 900 Major Bennett Drive, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 6X6 |
| Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Ron Cariglia, P.Eng, H2O Power LP |
| Address: H2O Power LP, 560 King Street West, Unit 2, Oshawa, Ontario, L1J 7J1 |
| (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) |
| ✓ A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: |
| Teefy Twp, Conc 3, Lots 3&4, WPL#174 |
| (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number) |
| |
| |
| |
| B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: |
| (where liens do not attach to premises) |
| |
| |

Save Form

Print Form

Clear Form